

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1803/2025

GHULAM MOHAMMAD LONE

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. A. Beigh, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Illyas Nazir, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

10.02.2026

Reply has not been filed.

Mr. Illyas Nazir, GA, seeks and is granted three weeks for filing reply with an advance copy to other side.

List on 9th March, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall remain in operation till next date before the Bench.

SRINAGAR

10.02.2026

"Abdul Rashid"



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**