

|                     |
|---------------------|
| Serial No. 51       |
| Regular Cause List. |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1803/2025  
CM(4716/2025).

GHULAM MOHAMMAD LONE (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Beigh, Advocate

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**20-04-2026**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

*Reserved* for Judgement.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**  
**20-04-2026**  
*Showkat Khan*